

04-09-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800 04-19-2001



101679176

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
PCS Innovations Inc. A Canadian corporation	Schlumberger Canada Limited a Canadian corporation Eau Claire, Place 1 525 3 rd Avenue, S.W.
	Seventh Floor
	Calgary, Alberta T2P 0G4 CANADA
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
X Assignment	Yes:_X_ No:
_ Merger _ Security Agreement	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: February 7, 2001 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: February 7, 2001	Yes:_X_ No:
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
76/063,079	
Additional numbers attached? No	Additional numbers attached? No
Norm D. St. Landau, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Suite 1100	
1500 K Street, N.W.	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 1	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any Output Description:
7. TOTAL FEE: \$40.00 - Check Enclosed	copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Jennifer L. Dean Date: April 5, 2001
Our Ref: 34235.300/130535	Page 1 of <u>1</u>

34235.300/125015

04/18/2001 GTDN11 00000220 76063079

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0295

TEM

Trademark : WIRELESS ASP-IN-A-BOX

Registrant : PCS INNOVATIONS INC.

New Owner by way of assignment : SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LTD

Serial No. : 76/063,079

ASSIGNMENT

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

WHEREAS **PCS INNOVATIONS INC.**, a corporation of Canada, whose full post office address is 1111 St. Charles Street West, 8th Floor, East Tower, Longueuil, Quebec, Canada J4K 5G4 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademark **WIRELESS ASP-IN-A-BOX** for which an application was filed on June 5, 2000 under the serial number 76/063,079 (hereinafter called the "trademark");

WHEREAS **SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LTD**, a corporation of Canada, whose full post office address is Eau Claire, Place 1, 525 3rd Avenue S.W., Seventh Floor, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 0G4 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in the U.S.A. in and to the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest in the U.S.A. in and to the trademark, and the goodwill of the business in the U.S.A. associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising therefrom.

The Assignor warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the aforesaid trademark of which the Assignee has not otherwise been advised.

MS Word: 792438.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0296 Assignor warrants that, upon request of the Assignee, it shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other acts necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information and/or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

The assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction and all those in privity therewith.

SIGNED AT $\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{H}}$, Province of $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{H}}$, Canada 1 day of July 2001

PCS INNOVATIONS INC.

By:

Title:

SIGNED AT Calgary, Province of Alberta, Canada

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

This

6 day of February 2001

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LTD

By:

Title: Treasurer

MS Word: 792438.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0297